

Complaint Case No.132C of 2019
J.O. Code No.WB01253

Order dated: 28.08.2023

Today is fixed for S/R.

The accused namely Jyoti Banerjee has surrendered before the Ld. Court and she is taken into custody and prayer for bail along with Identity Card and Vakalatnama.

Bail petition filed & moved.

Heard both sides & perused the C.R.

Considered that the accused is surrendering voluntarily.

Bail Prayer is allowed.

She may find bail of Rs.500/- with 01 register surety I/d to J.C. Accused directs to remain present on next date.

Recall W/A.

Fix 16-11-2023 for plea.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,
Howrah.

Later

Bail bond of Rs. 500/- is furnished by the surety namely _____ which is found fit correct and accepted.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,
Howrah.